

CSI NIC MID TERM MEET JULY 4™ - 7™, 2024 | Chennai



Dear Dr. Suresh V Patted,

Greetings from the National Interventional Council (NIC)!

The **CSI NIC Mid Term Meeting** is the largest event for Interventional Cardiologists in India. It features high-quality scientific content and attracts renowned cardiologists from around the world.

On July 4th, the Fellow Course will be held at the Hilton Hotel, Chennai. The Main Conference will occur at the Chennai Trade Center, Nandambakkam, Chennai, from July 5th to 7th, 2024.

As a distinguished expert in cardiology, we would be honored to have you as part of our **faculty** in Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India.

Please find below your Proposed Scientific Commitments:

Day 2, Friday (05-07-2024), Hall A

06:00 PM to 06:30 PM Keynote Lectures - Orbital Atherectomy

Role: Chairperson



You are requested to confirm your availability within the next 48 hours. If you are unable to attend, we kindly ask you to suggest or nominate someone who can take on the responsibility.

We have attached **important guidelines** and a **slide template** for your reference.

Your registration, travel, and accommodation will be taken care by Dr. B Kesavamoorthy, Organizing Secretary, CSI NIC 2024. Please contact him at +91 9600965702. Use the link below to submit your preferred travel itinerary and MCI registration details. According to the NMC guidelines, it is mandatory to obtain the Credit Hours.

Click Here to Submit Your Details

Mr. Nova G is the official travel coordinator for **CSI NIC 2024**. Once you submit your details, please contact him to proceed further. You can reach him at **+91 6374804293** or email at **csinic2024airtickets@gmail.com**.

If you have any query related to **scientific responsibilities**, please email us at **nic.sci2024@gmail.com** or **chairmannic2024@gmail.com**, or call us at **+91 7558244955 (WhatsApp available)** between **10:00 AM and 06:00 PM**.

Best Regards,

Dr. Prasant Kumar Sahoo

Chairman, Scientific Committee
CSI NIC Mid Term Meet 2024

BHUBANESWAR

■ nic.sci2024@gmail.com